STANOARD
EHLF® l.'ﬂMPA/Vl/’g

Owner’s Manual for the

Harvester Senior

b

7
4

ﬁ ,
w‘ 4,

:,Qk )
@, AV

A

0.

-/
WY AV

X

AN
I/\/\
'\ /\

PREPARED OCT 2018

PART NUMBER 85400



gﬁ”FﬂAﬂ ‘%Eggr:\%c,g,c zlgg‘iggm USA Harvester Senior
LOMPANYRY [ox: 31926696 o
: A Fax 319.266.9627 Handle Installation

Key Number/Item Description/Quantity/Part Number/Part Number

1 found G 1 85501
ound Grip 1 85404
2 Left Half Handle
Right Half Handl 1 o
i ig '; a2 anB T 4 13-01048
3/8_D'6XFI .53\/ Oht 4 13-01010
5 3/8 Dia. Flat Washer 4 13-01050
6 3/8- 16 Nylon Lock Nut



STANUAR. éﬁﬁﬂr’i‘iﬁi’s‘f e 50613 USA HarveS‘I'er seniOr
Maintenance

GOLF zvmms o 3152662638
© LAMPANYAY Fox: 319.266.9627

Both Sides

MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES

Lube both (2) Grease Zerks every three months of use. Zerks are found on each Bearing
Pillow Block. Bearing Pillow Blocks are located on each side of the Harvester Senior where
the Drum Assembly attaches to the Harvester Senior Main Frame.




5 HIVJAH %Eﬁgr’\%?lgc 212\?;:632613 USA Harvester S enior
E”Lﬁwﬂ Fax:31f97.266.9627 Complete Assembly

85400

14 (see page 2 for Drum Assy)

Key Number/ltem Description/Quantity/Part Number/Part Number

1 Round Grip 1 85501
2 Left Half Handle 1 85404
3 Right Half Handle 1 85403
4 3/8- 16 x 2.50 Bolt 4 13-01048
5 Main Frame 1 85401
6 Pillow Block 2 83116
7 3/8 Dia. Flat Washer 4 13-01010
8 3/8- 16 Nylon Lock Nut 4 13-01050
9 Wire Basket 2 83119
10 Caster w/ Rubber Wheel 1 85502
11 5/16- 18 x.75 Bolt 4 13-02005
12 5/16 Flatwasher 4 13-02000
13 5/16- 18 Nylon Lock Nut 4 13-01005
14 Drum Assembly 1 85402

Page 1



STANDAR,
LOLF s

Page 2

6620 Nordic Drive

Cedar Falls, lowa 50613 USA
Phone: 319.266.2638

Fax: 319.266.9627

Harvester Senior
Drum Assembly

85402

Key Number/Item Description/Quantity/Part Number/Part Number

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Tie Rod (11) Disc

3/8 Dia. Flatwasher
Plastic Disc (1.02 Dia. ID)
Plastic Disc, Pivot Tube
Pivot Tube

3/8- 16 Nylon Lock Nut
Axle Shaft

Plastic Disc, Shaft
Plastic Disc (.76 Dia ID)
5/16- 18 x 1.75 Bolt
5/16- 18 Nylon Lock Nut
Tie Rod (12 Disc)

[@lNe)}

D emm m a0 = = = N
—_

85406
13-01010
82001
85405
85407
13-01050
85410
85205
81503
13-01111
13-01005
85409



